
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2197
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
REMOVAL OF CURTAINS FROM AC COACHES
Kumar Dr. Virendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways proposes to remove curtains from AC coaches in trains; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor along with the time by which the said decison is likely to be executed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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